01-10574 38-12161 m

Vol. 77 Page 3819 TRUST DEED 26320 19.77 between THIS TRUST DEED, made this 28th day of February

GRADIE D. SANDERS and BEVERLY SANDERS, husband and wife , as grantor, William Ganong, Jr., as trustee, and

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION of Klamath Falls, Oregon, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

WITNESSETH

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

 \sim Lots 1, 2 and 3 in Block 42 of HILLSIDE ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH ~FALLS, Klamath County, Oregon.

2

Hill

2

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise apportaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti-lating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others having an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a note or notes. If the indebtedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced by more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

the beneficiary may elect. The grantor hereby covenant to and with the trustee and the beneficiary prein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are can chart of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, recutors and administrations shall warrant and defend his said title thereto-giant the cleims of all persons whomenever.

there to and administrators shall warrant and defend his said tills thereto against the claims of all persons whomesover. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levicd against add property; to keep add property free from all encumbrances having pro-ecdence over this trust deed; to complete all buildings in norths from the data or hereafter construction allike manner any building or improvement on said property therefort, to allow beneficiary to inspect said property at all thereof or the date construction allike manner any building or improvement on said property therefort, to allow beneficiary to inspect said property at all there during construction its property in good repair and thereafter rows within fifteen days after written notice from beneficiary of such hereafter excited on said property in good repair and to commit or suffer no waste of said premises; to keep all buildings, property and improvements on secured by this trust deed, in a mapping of building or burered suffer secured by this trust deed, in a mapping of business. Insured against loss by fire or such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to the direction secured by this trust deed, in a mapping of business of the beneficiary at all thermal to deliver the asset for business of the beneficiary within all with approved loss proto to the effective date of nuy such policy of insurance. If ide policy of insurance is not as the beneficiary may find the using the secured by the principal place of business of the beneficiary and insurance. If ide policy of biasurance is not so tendered, the beneficiary may in its own indication beat in surance for the beneficiary may in the using the solution.

That for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all taxes, sessments, and governmental charges level or assessed against the abore described pro-berty and insurance prendum while the indebtedness accured hereby is in excess of 30 % of the lesser of the origical purchas price paid by the grantor at the time the loan was made or the beneficiary's original appraisal value of the property at the time the loan rear made, grantor will pay to the beneficiary in addition to the inamultip payments of principal and interest payable under the terms of the note possible with respect to said property within each succeeding 13 months and also 1/36 of the instruction predict hereby the referet as estimated and directed by the beneficiary. Readed with respect to said property within each succeeding 13 months and also 1/36 of the instruction premum payable with respect to said property within each succeeding three years while this Twut Deed is in interest an summated and directed by the beneficiary. Readed property within there as end property within each succeeding three years while this Twut Deed is in interest on said amounts, at a cate not less than the highest rate authorized to be paid by banks on their open passhock accounts minus 3/4 of 1%. If such rate is less than 46%, ihe rate of interest paid shall be 4%. Interest shall be computed on the average monthy balance in the account and shall be paid quarterly to the grantor by crediting is the server account of the interest dive.

While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges letted massesed against said property, or any part thereof, hefore the same begin to bear rest and also to pay property, and and the superstandard set to be made they and all insurance pollets upon and property, such pay-res are to be made they and all traves, assessments and other charges letted or import beneficiary courses in the insurance pollets. The grantor beredy, authorizes the area of such taxes, assessments and other charges letted or import in the another that the insurance pollets, and to pay the insurance premiums the amounts shown on the statements thereof translated by the material such taxes, assessments or other charges, and to pay the insurance premiums the amounts shown on the statements thereof the instrance carries or their rem-ntatives and to withdraw the same which may be required from the reserve account, my, established for that purpose. The grantor agrees in no cent to hold the buncifetary on builds for failure to have any insurance written or for any loss or damage graving of a defect in any insurance polley, and the buncifetary hereby is suthorized, in the t of any loss, to compromise and southe with any insurance company and to apply any i insurance receipts upon the obligations accured by this trust deel. In computing the unit of the indevicedness for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other

nequisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any balance remaining reserve account shall be credited to the indettedoness. If any authorized reserve for taxes, assessments, insurance charges is not sufficient lime for the payment of some demand, and if not paid within ten days after such the beneficary may adis, option add the amount of such deficit to the principal at any

ation secured hereby. Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the cleary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable by grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete improvements made on said premises kind also to match autor to, each performance and the said performance and any of the discretion to complete performance and the said premises and also to match autor repairs to, each performance and the said performance and the discretion to each performance and the sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

bperty as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisant. The grantor further agrees to comply with all inws, ordinances, regulatio venanis, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all cases and expenses of this trust, including the cost of title search, as well e other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incur-appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the sec y hereof or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay sits and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees neonable sum to be fixed by the court, in any such action or proceeding here the cliclary or trustee may appear and in any suit brought by be clary to foreclose this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this tr red

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an ual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: I. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken der the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have s right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any ac-no proceedings, or to make any compromise or settlement in connection with the taking and, if its o elects, to require that all or any portion of the amount or yable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount are incurred by the grantor in such proceedings, aball be paid to the beneficiary d applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and sitomey's a necessarily paid or incurred by the beneficiary in such proceedings, aball have applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and the grantor agrees its own expense, to take such actions and execut such instruments as shall accessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's quest.

ne necessary in obtaining such compensation, promoty constructions, and request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the ben licitary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the notes for e dorsement (in case of full reconvergance; for cancellation), without affecting it liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, this trustee may (i consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any easement or creating and restriction thereon, (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge hereoi; (d) reconver-ance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto" as the recitats therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of t truthfulness thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services in this paragra-shall be 35.00.

3. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns continuance of these trusts all rents, lasues, perty affected by this deed and of any perso grantor shall default in the payment of any the performance of any agreeuelit heteunder, ject all such rents, issues, royalties and orof nal property Indebtednes royalites and profits earned prior Jpon any default by the grantor h ithout notice, either in person, by a court, and without regard to ti iss hereby accured, enter upon and thereot, in its own name sue for its, including those past due and successes of coeration and collection become due and ficiary may at a ceiver to be app security for the said property, or tents,



1.1

ARTIS STERE TO A

THE REAL PROPERTY OF

STATE:

Sec. Lines

(* <u>29</u>, 2<u>58</u>,

and p

Lst of each I Successive year on the and advances shall be

in the event of trans alance shall draw inte The note is secured uklamath Fall

March

Initial dist

I'ce. \$187.00

no/11

5

1.97

3820

5.0

1.1.2.3

and a start

0.713

1977 P

Ċ)

The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection rents, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire and other insurance poi-componasition or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and ileation or release thereof, as aloresaid, shall not cure or waive any do-r botice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to

The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of a or sale of the above described property and furnish pplied it with such personal information concerning it rdinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall be charge. ormation concerning the purchs

Time is of the "lime is of the same indobtedness source is any indobtedness source is thereander, the beneficiary may indue and payable by delivery to the ion to sell the trust property, will for record. Upon delivery of said for record, Upon delivery of said the trust deposit with the trust nditures secured hereby, whereupon the of sale and give notice thereof as then by law.

time prior to 7. After default the Trustee for date set actually incu actually incu he: frustee for the atlants a start for an seed in y pay, the entire amount then, due bligations accured thereby (including costs and forcing the terms of the obligation and the xecteding \$50.00 each) other than such portion thereby cure

Bot then be due had no actually occurred any interpret cuts any ortho-8. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law folk the recordation of said notice of default and giving of said notice of said tratises shall sell said property at the time and place fixed by him in said tormine, at public auction to the biplest bidder for cashing in lawful more of United States, parable at the time of said. Trustee may postpone saie of any portion of said property by public announcement at auch time and plase sale and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by publi

STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath

و بر الم

Loan No.

(SEAL) , ₁

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustee shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, conveying the pro-perty so sold, but without any overant or warranty, supress or implied. The recitals in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the trubbulness thereof. Any person, cacluding the trustee but including the grantor and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided here trustees shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale, as follows: (the expenses of the system of the at by to In

deed of to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beineficiary may from the time appoint a successor of successors to any fusces named herein, or t successor frustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment and withou verance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, r such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument er by the beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its pir record, which, when recorded in the office of the county clerk or recorder county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive pr propert appointment of the successor trustee.

proper appointment of the successor trustee. 1. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-ledged is made a public record, as provided by isw. The trustee is not obligated to notify any nari hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding is which the granhor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee. 12. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and blinds all parties party unless the field of the success, administrators, executor, successors and assigns. The term "beneficiary" shall mean the holder and owner, including heredo, their heirs, lessured hereby, whither or not named as a beneficiary heredo. In construints dearral whenever the context so require, the mac-culine gender includes the femiline and/or neuter, and the singular number is cludes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

Lineie D. Saulers (SEAL) <u>Buulg</u>s (SEAL) THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 28 Th day of February 19.77., before me, the undersigned, g Notary Public in and for sold county and state, personally appeared the within named GRADIE D. SANDERS and BEVERLY SANDERS, husband and wife to me personally known to be the identical individuals... named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have he and and allixed my pol al the day 1. U B M. A C C S D La succession of C Que Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 5-14-80 STATE OF OREGON)

TRUST DEED	(DON'T USE THIS SPACE; RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN. TIES WHERE	County of Klamath I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 4th day of March 19 77, at 3;52 o'clock P. M., and recorded in book M 77 on page 3819 Record of Mortgages of said County.
FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION Benefictary	Used))	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. WN. D. MILNE
After Recording Return To: FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS 540 Mctin St.		County Clerk
Klamath Falls, Oregon	FEE \$ 6.00	By pael Mar Deputy

and the second 5.5

> REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid.

TO: William Ganong Trustee

- (* 174) - (* 174)

105756

W. C. Land

4

DATED

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebiedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the

First Federal Savings and Loan Association, Beneficiary

· the one

1